Dated 27.04.2016

BSE Limited
New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building,
P J Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block "G" 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Manaksia Industries Limited 8/1, Lal Bazar Street Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, wand ksic

Aditya B Manaksia

Encl: a/a

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

	TENCET STRUCTURE SECURITIES OF STRUCTURES DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIONS OF STRUCTURES		LIOTOLEO LIMIT	ED.
Name of the Target Company (TC)		MANAKSIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		Aditya B Manaksia		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to		Yes		
Pror	noter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
shares of TC are Listed		National Stock E	Exchange of Indi	a Limited
Deta	ails of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		::	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance		(22)	
	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
	others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c)			
Details of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	9500000	14.4963	14.4963
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
	shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			



instrument that	entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares ca	arrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify hole	ding in each category)			
acquired.	5480			
d) Shares in the	nature of encumbrance	- <del> </del>		s
(pledge/ lien/no	n-disposal undertaking/			
others)				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d	1)	9500000	14.4963	14.4963
After the acquisition	, holding of acquirer			
along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying v		9500000	14.4963	14.4963
b) Shares in the	nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ n	on-disposal undertaking/			
others) Shares p	ledged with the acquirer.			
c) VRs otherwise th	an by equity shares			1000 to 1000 t
d) Warrants/conver	tible securities/any other			
instrument that	entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares c	arrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify ho	Iding in each category)			
after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c)		9500000	14.4963	14.4963
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public		Inter se Trans	sfer amongst in	nmediate relatives
	/preferential allotment /	THE TOTAL		
inter-se transfer, etc.)				
Salient features of the securities acquired		Equity Shares	3	
including time till redemption, ratio at which it		1	*	
can be converted into equity shares etc.				
		26.04.2016		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/				
warrants/convertible	securities/any other			
	es the acquirer to receive			
shares in the TC.	22 272 22421121 22 1232112			
Shares in the 10.				

Knavaksia

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	65534050 equity shares of Re. 1/- each		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	65534050 equity shares of Re. 1/- each		
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	65534050 equity shares of Re. 1/- each		
after the said acquisition			
Aditya B Manaksia (Acquirer)			

(Acquirer)

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Kolkata Date: 27.04.2016